

Clearview Community Awards Nomination Package

Reference

Policy 21 - Clearview Community Awards

Clearview Public Schools celebrates the personal achievement of students and staff, past and present, who have achieved excellence in a particular field for which they are recognized either provincially, nationally and/or internationally. As well, Clearview recognizes staff and community members who have made significant contributions to our school communities. To this end, Clearview proudly honours its students, employees, and community members with two special awards:

The Clearview Award of Merit and The Clearview Star Award

CRITERIA

The Clearview Award of Merit

Individuals who are to be considered for this award:

- have excelled in an area such as: sports, the literary or performing arts, volunteerism, academics, business, entrepreneurial endeavours, and/or public service; and
- are acknowledged for their achievement and excellence at provincial, national and/or international levels; and
- are attending or did attend school in Clearview Public Schools or its predecessors, or
- are employed or were employed by Clearview Public Schools or its predecessors.

The Clearview Star Award

Individuals who are to be considered for this award:

- have made a significant contribution to the lives and welfare of students in Clearview through volunteerism, and/or
- have served as a community partner and whose efforts have significantly enhanced the school community, and/or
- are acknowledged for their achievement and excellence at a school community level.

SELECTION

- A call for nominations will be placed in the newspaper and through social media.
- The Board of Trustees will determine up to two (2) recipients of the Clearview Award of Merit / Clearview Star Award annually.
- The decision whether to grant a Clearview Award of Merit / Clearview Star Award is at the discretion of the Board of Trustees.



NOMINATION PROCESS

- Complete the application using the official nomination form below.
- The form must be typed or clearly printed.
- A nomination letter or letter of support that addresses the criteria above.
- Nomination packages must be received no later than March 15, 2024 at 4:30 p.m. by:

Mauricio Reyes, Secretary Treasurer Clearview Public Schools 5031-50th Street, Box 1720 Stettler, AB TOC 2L0

Phone: 403-742-3331 Fax: 403-742-1388

Email: mreyes@clearview.ab.ca

AWARDS

- Award recipients and their honoured guests will be hosted by Clearview Public Schools Board of Trustees at the Clearview Annual Recognition Night.
- A special award/plaque representative of Clearview Public Schools will be presented to recipients.



Clearview Com	nmunity Award	ls Nomination	Date:
Award being nomin	ated for: (Mark one	e only.)	
The Clearvi	ew Award of Merit	(complete sections 1 -	5)
The Clearvi	ew Star Award (co	omplete sections 6 - 9)	
NOMINEE:	Name:		
	Address:		
	City, Province Postal Code:		
	Phone:		
	Email:		
		·	
NOMINATED BY:	Name:		
	Address:		
	City, Province Postal Code:		
	Phone:		
	Email:		
		e Central Services officearview.ab.ca by 4:30p	ce (5031 50 Street, Stettler AB, m, March 15, 2024.
Signature of Person Ma	aking the Nomination		
I hereby state that all info	ormation provided in thi	s application is true and comp	plete to the best of my knowledge:
Signature:		_	
Date:		_	Collection of Information
			Collection of Information

Information collected under this form is done so under the provisions of the School Act and its Regulations, and pursuant to the FOIP Act and Regulations. Information provided will not be shared publicly without the express consent of the Nominee. Information provided is protected under the FOIP Act as personal information.



The Clearview Award of Merit Nominations

Complete 1 - 5 for Clearview Award of Merit Nominations:

1.	Is the nominee aware they are being nominated for this award?
2.	Area excelled in: (has excelled in an area such as: sports, the literary or performing arts, volunteerism, academics, business, entrepreneurial endeavours, and/or public service)
L	
3.	Acknowledgements: (is acknowledged for their achievement and excellence at provincial, national and/or international levels)
4.	Clearview school attended (is attending or did attend school in Clearview Public Schools or its predecessors)
5.	Where worked for Clearview: (is employed or was employed by Clearview Public Schools or its predecessors)



The Clearview Star Award Nominations

Complete 6 - 9 for Clearview Star Award Nominations:

6.	Is the nominee aware they are being nominated for this award?		
7.	Contribution: (has made a significant contribution to the lives and welfare of students in Clearview through volunteerism)		
8.	Community: (has served as a community partner and whose efforts have significantly enhanced the school community)		
9.	Acknowledgements: (is acknowledged for his/her achievement and excellence at a school community level)		